

**FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE AND PACIFIC CREST ENGINEERING,
INC.**

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered into by and between the **City of Watsonville** ("City") and **Pacific Crest Engineering, Inc.** ("Consultant") this 15th day of April 2025, The City and Consultant agree as follows:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant Services Contract for inspection, testing, and geotechnical engineering services on the Ramsay Park Improvements Project from December 28, 2023, to March 31, 2026.

WHEREAS, the City has a need to add additional time and cost to the project completion; and

WHEREAS, the amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in the best interest of the City of Watsonville.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be amended as follows:

Section 2 is hereby amended to add the following:

"Section 2. Term of Contract. Contract end date to extend to December 31, 2026.

Section 3 is hereby amended to add the following:

"Section 3 and Exhibit "B", both entitled "Schedule of Performance" of the Contract, are hereby amended to indicate that all services performed under the provisions of this Contract shall be completed by December 31, 2026.

Section 4 is hereby amended to read:

"Section 4 and Exhibit "C" both entitled "Compensation" of the Contract, are hereby amended to provide an additional amount of compensation of seventy-seven thousand two hundred eighty (\$77,280.00) for professional services.

All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated February 22, 2024, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written.

CITY OF WATSONVILLE

By _____
Tamara Vides, City Manager

PACIFIC CREST ENGINEERING, INC.

DocuSigned by:
By Chris Johnson
Chris Johnson, Principal Civil Engineer

ATTEST:

By _____
Irwin Ortiz, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By _____
Samantha Zutler, City Attorney

EXHIBIT "B"

Schedule of Performance

All services performed under the provisions of this Contract shall be completed by December 31, 2026.

EXHIBIT "C"

Compensation

Add an additional amount of \$77,280. Total Compensation. The total obligation of City under this Contract shall not exceed \$172,340.

Consultation Services: \$17,480

Geotechnical Observations & Testing Services: \$31,300

Special Inspection Services: \$28,500